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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
GALVESTON DIVISION

DICKINSON BAY AREA BRANCH
NAACP, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
V. Civil Action No. 3:22-cv-117- JVB

GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, et al.,

w W W W W W W W w W

Defendants.

TERRY PETTEWAY, et al.,
Plaintiffs,

Civil Action No. 3:22-cv-57-JVB
[Lead Consolidated Case]

V.

GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, et al.,

w W W W W w w w

Defendants.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff,
V. Civil Action No. 3:22-cv-93-JVB

GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, et al.,

wn W W W W W W W w

Defendants.

THE PARTIES’ AMENDED JOINT EXHIBIT LIST
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No.

Description

Offer

Obj.

Date
Admit

Date
Deny

JX1

Email from M. Henry to S. Holmes re
Redistricting (March 10, 2011)
(DEFS00032377-79)

JX 2

Email from S. Holmes re Proposal 3 (August 7,
2011) (DEFS00010051-52)

JX3

Redistricting: How will commissioners vote? -
The Daily News (August 29, 2011)
(DEFS00031697-98)

JX 4

Galveston County’s Submission under Section 5
of the Voting Rights Act of the 2011
redistricting of justice of the peace and
constable precincts for Galveston County, Texas
and Request for Expedited Consideration
(October 19, 2011) (DEFS00032018-32106)

JX'5

Email from T. Drummond re Holmes
(November 30, 2011) (DEFS00029387)

JX6

March 5, 2012, letter from United States
Attorney General to Galveston County
interposing a Section 5 objection to the 2011
commissioners court redistricting plan
(DEFS00029208-212)

JX7

Galveston Texas Benchmark Plan Map
(DEFS00036815)

JX 8

Email from J. Compian objecting to proposed
settlement of Galveston County v. United States
(D.D.C.) concerning the redistricting plan
adopted on March 22, 2012 (March 22, 2012)
(US0001796-1816)

JX9

Calendar Invite from Paul Ready re Galveston
County redistricting (DEFS00018648)

JX 10

Invitation: Galveston County redistricting
(December 16, 2020) (DEFS00029155-56)
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No.

Description

Offer

Obj.

Date
Admit

Date
Deny

JX11

Email from P. Ready to D. Oldham re Galveston
County, Texas proposed engagement -2020
census redistricting (January 14, 2021)
(DEFS00018650-52)

JX 12

Email from P. Ready to D. Oldham re
engagement letter (April 5, 2021)
(DEFS00011720-26)

JX 13

Decennial Census Data from Holmes file
(Holmes 001288-98)

JX 14

Email between Paul Ready and Dale Oldham
about plan for Galveston County (August 27,
2021) (DEFS00029732)

JX 15

Email from P. Ready to L. Liechty re Call
Request - Galveston County Redistricting
(August 30, 2021) (DEFS00011029-30)

JX 16

Conf Call re: Redistricting; attendees: Judge
Henry, Commissioner Apffel, Paul Ready &
Dale Oldham (September 8, 2021)
(DEFS00011031)

JX 17

Accepted: Conf Call re: Redistricting; attendees:
Judge Henry, Commissioner Apffel, Paul Ready
& Dale Oldham (September 8, 2021)
(DEFS00029174)

JX 18

Email from L. Liechty about scheduling call
between Paul Ready, Dale Oldham and
Commissioner Giusti for September 13th
(September 10, 2021) (DEFS00017099-100)

JX'19

Conf Call w/ Paul Ready & Dale Oldham re:
Redistricting (September 13, 2021)
(DEFS00015162)

JX 20

Email from S. Holmes to L. Liechty (September
16, 2021) (DEFS00029808)

JX 21

Email from L. Liechty to S. Holmes Conf Call
re: Redistricting (September 17, 2021)
(DEFS00029543-44)
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No.

Description

Offer

Obj.

Date
Admit

Date
Deny

JX 22

Email from P. Ready to S. Holmes re 2020
Census data w/attachments (September 20,
2021) (DEFS00030116-17)

JX 23

Commissioner Holmes’ notes (Holmes000181 -
191)

JX 24

Email from L. Liechty to S. Holmes re 2nd Call
w/ Paul Ready & Dale Oldham (September 22,
2021) (DEFS00029577)

JX 25

Email from T. Bryan to J. Torchinsky et al.
(DEFS00011238-40)

JX 26

Email from Paul Ready to Thomas Bryan, Dale
Oldham Re: Current Voter Count by Precinct
(DEFS00036216-18)

JX 27

Email from T. Drummond to D. Oldham
(October 28, 2021) (DEFS00036272-74)

JX 28

Email from V. Van Horn to N. Sigler re
modified inventory (October 29, 2021)
(DEFS00011894-1900)

JX 29

Galveston Website Redistricting Webpage
Capture re: Map 1 and Map 2 (October 29,
2021)

JX 30

Email from Dale Oldham to Paul Ready
attached Map 1 and 2 statistics and block
assignment files (October 29, 2021)
(DEFS00018656-661)

JX 31

Email from P. Ready to S. Holmes re Draft
maps and data (October 29, 2021)
(DEFS00029589-94)

JX 32

Email from N. Sigler re zoom meeting
(November 1, 2021) (DEFS00018662)
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No.

Description

Offer

Obj.

Date
Admit

Date
Deny

JX 33

Email Thread with Nathan Sigler, Tyler
Drummond, Dale Oldham RE: MASS EMAIL
ADVISORY (County Judges-326) Advisory
2021-14 - Impact of Redistricting on Certain
Election Deadlines and Procedures
(DEFS00036356-57)

JX 34

State of Texas, Secretary of State, Election
Advisory No. 2021-14, November 1, 2021
(DEFS00011464-69)

JX 35

Email from T. Drummond to N. Sigler re legal
descriptions (November 2, 2021)
(DEFS00030150)

JX 36

Email from L. Liechty to D. Martinez re
Redistricting (November 3, 2021)
(DEFS00017104-05)

JX 37

Email from T. Drummond to S. Holmes re
Galveston County Redistricting (November 4,
2021) (Holmes 000300-05)

JX 38

Email from L. Liechty re Commissioners Court
Special Meeting Agenda - November 12th
(November 9, 2021) (DEFS00027750-52)

JX 39

Email from D. Martinez to M. Henry re DRAFT
11-12-21 (November 9, 2021) (DEFS00029383-
85)

JX 40

Galveston County Texas Special Meeting
Agenda (November 9, 2021) (DEFS00011914-
15)

JX 41

Galveston County Sp. Session - Minutes
(November 12, 2021) (DEFS00040086-88)

JX 42

Compilation of All Online Public Comments
(November 20, 2021) (DEFS00003314-3781)

JX 43

November 12, 2021 Special Session -
Signatures of Guest Speakers during Special
Session (DEFS00031699-1701)
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No. Description Offer |Obj. Rgfﬂt Bg:]ey

Galveston Co. Comm. Court Order Establishing

JX 44 | New Comm. Prec. Boundaries (November 12,

2021) (DEFS00011470-73)

Galveston County’s Submission under Section 5

of the Voting Rights Act of the 2011

JX 45 |redistricting of commissioners precincts for
Galveston County, Texas and Request for
Expedited Consideration (October 14, 2011)
Respectfully Submitted,
/sl Chad W. Dunn /s/ Sarah Xiyi Chen
Chad W. Dunn (Tex. Bar No. 24036507)  Hani Mirza
Brazil & Dunn Joaquin Gonzalez*
1900 Pearl Street Sarah Xiyi Chen*
Austin, TX 78705 Attorney-in-Charge
(512) 717-9822 Christina Beeler
chad@brazilanddunn.com Texas Civil Rights Project
1405 Montopolis Drive
Bernadette Reyes* Austin, TX 78741
Sonni Waknin* 512-474-5073 (Telephone)
UCLA Voting Rights Project hani@texascivilrightsproject.org
3250 Public Affairs Building joaquin@texascivilrightsproject.org
Los Angeles, CA 90095 schen@texascivilrightsproject.org
Telephone: 310-400-6019 christinab@texascivilrightsproject.org
bernadette@uclavrp.org
sonni@uclavrp.org Hilary Harris Klein*
Adrianne M. Spoto*

Mark P. Gaber* Southern Coalition for Social Justice
Simone Leeper* 1415 W. Hwy 54, Suite 101
Valencia Richardson* Durham, NC 27707
Alexandra Copper* 919-323-3380 (Telephone)
Campaign Legal Center hilaryhklein@scsj.org
1101 14th St. NW, Ste. 400 adrianne@scsj.org
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-2200 Nickolas Spencer
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mgaber@campaignlegal.org
sleeper@campaignlegal.org
vrichardson@campaignlegal.org
acopper@campaignlegal.org

Neil G. Baron

Law Office of Neil G. Baron
1010 E Main Street, Ste. A
League City, TX 77573
(281) 534-2748
neil@ngbaronlaw.com

Counsel for Petteway Plaintiffs

ALAMDAR S. HAMDANI
United States Attorney
Southern District of Texas

DANIEL D. HU

Civil Chief

United States Attorney’s Office
Southern District of Texas
Texas Bar No. 10131415
SDTX ID: 7959

1000 Louisiana Ste. 2300

Spencer & Associates

9100 Southwest Freeway, Suite 122

Houston, TX 77074
713-863-1409 (Telephone)
nas@naslegal.com

Richard Mancino*

Michelle Anne Polizzano*
Andrew J. Silberstein*
Molly Linda Zhu*

Kathryn Carr Garrett*
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019
212-728-8000 (Telephone)
rmancino@willkie.com
mpolizzano@willkie.com
asilberstein@willkie.com
mzhu@willkie.com
kgarrett@willkie.com

Diana C. Vall-llobera*
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006-1238
(202) 303-1000 (Telephone)
dvall-llobera@willkie.com

Counsel for NAACP Plaintiffs

KRISTEN CLARKE
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

/s/ Catherine Meza

T. CHRISTIAN HERREN, JR.
ROBERT S. BERMAN*
CATHERINE MEZA*
Attorney-In-Charge

BRUCE |. GEAR*
K’SHAANI SMITH*
THARUNI A. JAYARAMAN*
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Houston, TX 77002
713-567-9000 (telephone)
713-718-3303 (fax)
daniel.hu@usdoj.gov

ZACHARY J. NEWKIRK*
Attorneys, Voting Section
Civil Rights Division

U.S. Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530
202-307-2767 (telephone)
202-307-3961 (fax)
catherine.meza@usdoj.gov

COUNSEL FOR THE UNITED STATES
*Admitted pro hac vice
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Petteway v. Galv. Cnty., 3:22-cv-57
Joint Exhibit List

HOLTZMAN VOGEL BARAN
TORCHINSKY & JOSEFIAK PLLC

Dallin B. Holt

Texas Bar No. 24099466

S.D. of Texas Bar No. 3536519
Jason B. Torchinsky*

Shawn T. Sheehy*
dholt@holtzmanvogel.com
jtorchinsky@holtzmanvogel.com
ssheehy@holtzmanvogel.com
15405 John Marshall Hwy
Haymarket, VA 2019

P: (540) 341-8808

F: (540) 341-8809

*admitted pro hac vice

PUBLIC INTEREST LEGAL
FOUNDATION

Joseph M. Nixon

Federal Bar No. 1319

Tex. Bar No. 15244800

J. Christian Adams*

South Carolina Bar No. 7136
Virginia Bar No. 42543
Maureen Riordan*

New York Bar No. 2058840
107 S. West St., Ste. 700
Alexandria, VA 22314
jnixon@publicinterestlegal.org
jadams@publicinterestlegal.org
mriordan@publicinterestlegal.org
713-550-7535 (phone)
888-815-5641 (facsimile)

*admitted pro hac vice

GREER, HERZ & ADAMS, L.L.P.

By: /s/ Joseph Russo
Joseph Russo (Lead Counsel)
Fed. ID No. 22559
State Bar No. 24002879
jrusso@greerherz.com
Jordan Raschke
Fed. ID N0.3712672
State Bar No. 24108764
jraschke@greerherz.com
1 Moody Plaza, 18th Floor
Galveston, TX 77550-7947
(409) 797-3200 (Telephone)
(866) 422-4406 (Facsimile)

Angie Olalde

Fed. ID No. 690133

State Bar No. 24049015
2525 S. Shore Blvd. Ste. 203
League City, Texas 77573
aolalde@greerherz.com
(409) 797-3262 (Telephone)
(866) 422-4406 (Facsimile)

Counsel for Defendants



